VOA300
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.0, 27-Oct-2022 1 Document Number: 80180
For technical questions within your region: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com, ,
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Automotive Fast Response Linear Optocoupler
for Voltage and Current Sensing

implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute
maximum ratings for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability
ORDERING INFORMATION
V O A 3 0 0 - D E F G - X 0 # # T
PART NUMBER K3 BIN PACKAGE OPTION TAPE
AND
REEL
AGENCY CERTIFIED /
PACKAGE K3 BIN
VDE, UL, cUL, CQC 0.765 to 1.181 0.851 to 1.061 0.945 to 1.181 0.945 to 1.061
SMD-8, option 7 VOA300-DEFG-X017T VOA300-EF-X017T VOA300-FG-X017T VOA300-F-X017T
SMD-8, option 9 VOA300-DEFG-X019T VOA300-EF-X019T VOA300-FG-X019T VOA300-F-X019T
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW
Forward current IF 60 mA
Reverse voltage VR 5 V
Junction temperature Tj 140 °C
OUTPUT
Power dissipation Pdiss 50 mW
Reverse voltage VR 50 V
Junction temperature Tj 140 °C
COUPLER
Total package dissipation at 25 °C Ptot 150 mW
Storage temperature Tstg -40 to +150 °C
Operating temperature Tamb -40 to +125 °C
> 0.18 mm> 0.7 mm
Option 7 Option 9
VOA300
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.0, 27-Oct-2022 3 Document Number: 80180
For technical questions within your region: optocoupleranswers@vishay.com, ,
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
• Minimum and maximum values were tested requirements. Typical values are characteristics of the device and are the result of engineering
evaluation. Typical values are for information only and are not part of the testing requirements
(1) Bin sorting: K3 (transfer gain) is sorted into bins that are ± 6 %, as follows:
Bin D = 0.765 to 0.859
Bin E = 0.851 to 0.955
Bin F = 0.945 to 1.061
Bin G = 1.051 to 1.181
K3 = K2/K1. K3 is tested at IF = 10 mA, Vdet = -15 V
(2) Bin categories: All VOA300s are sorted into a K3 bin, indicated by an alpha character that is marked on the part. The bins range from “D”
through “G” as mentioned in (1) above
(3) Category options: for customers requiring a narrower selection of bins, the bins can be grouped together as follows:
VOA300-DEFG: order this part number to receive categories D, E, F, G only
VOA300-EF: order this part number to receive categories E, F only
VOA300-E: order this part number to receive category E only
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
INPUT (LED EMITTER)
Forward voltage IF = 10 mA VF - 1.4 1.5 V